FACILITIES ENGINEERING SERVCIES SECTION

ES&H QUALIFIED CONSTRUCTION TASK MANAGERS AND COORDINATORS (TM/CCs)
Approved List — 01/01/2016 through 12/31/2016

The below listed persons are trained and qualified as competent persons to perform task manager and construction coordination work
for the type of construction indicated.

TM/CC ID Employee Email General Rigging/ | Electrical/ | Mechanicall | Excavation
Employee Name | Number Address Construction | Millwright | Electronic Piping/ Comments
(1) (2) (3) HVAC ()
()

Cheryl Bentham 02719N sassy@fnal.gov X X X
Rich Bergquist 12408N richberg@fnal.gov X X X X
Marcel Borcean 30847N | mborcean@fnal.gov X X X X X
Lisa Carrigan 09365N | Icarrigan(@fnal.gov X
Tom Eggleston 08146N | egglesto@fnal.gov X X X X
David Erickson 09171C davidbef@fnal.gov X X X
Ray Fonseca 05417N fonseca@fnal.gov X
Ron Foutch 05932N foutch(@fnal.gov X X X X X
Cleo Garcia 13096N clgarcia@fnal.gov X X New eff. 3/1/16
Greg Gilbert 05340N gilbert{@fnal.gov X X X X X Added Electrical
Jack Hawkins 12384N | jhawkins{@fnal.gov X X X X
Dan Hellberg 05142N hellberg@fnal.gov X X X X X
Lonnie Huitt 15085N lhuitt@fnal.gov X X X Removed Excavation
Jonathan Hunt 15287N huntjwi@fnal.gov X X X Added Rigging
Jim Kalina 02827N kalina@fnal.gov X

p kee 01798N kee@' Inal. gov X X
Chuck Kenney 03870N | ckenney@fnal.gov X X X
Joshua Kenney 30646N jkenney(@fnal.gov X X X X X
John Kent 09063N Jiwkent@fnal gov X X X X
Tom Kraus 01932N kraus@fnal.gov X At CUB Operations
John Kruse 31938N jkruse@fnal.gov X X New eff. 3/1/16
Mark Kujawa 10000N kujawa(@fnal.gov X X X
Dan Lee 05248N dlee@fnal.gov X X X
Cedric Madison 10681N madison@fnal.gov X X X
Andy Martens 09157TN | amartens@fnal.gov X X X
Prem Mattappally 12137TN premm(@fnal.gov X X
Mike Michalak 10145N | michalak@fnal.gov X X X
Dave Myers 03116N dmyers@fnal.gov X X X
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TM/CC D Employee Email General Rigging/ | Electrical/ | Mechanical/ | Excavation
Employee Name | Number Address Construction | Millwright | Electronic Piping/ Comments
) @) @) HVAC )
4
Dan O’Brien 16355N dobrienf@fnal.gov X X X X Added Electrical
Joe Pathiyil 07796N pathiyili@fnal.gov X X X
Brian Petersohn 09991IN | petersohn@fnal.gov X X X
Mike Pfaff 14905N mpfaff@fnal.gov X X Added Excavation
John Pollock 15634N pollockj@fnal.gov X X X \dde Rigging
Bridgett Pygott 1541IN | bthomson@fnal.gov X X
Joe Pygott 12880N pygott{@fnal.gov X X
Paul Ranieri 15103N ranieri@fnal.gov X X X X
Randy Sales 09340N rsales(@fnal.gov X X
Joe Schaubel (06529N | schaubel@fnal.gov X X
Dave Shemanske 02914N | shemanske(@fnal.gov X X
Steve Shirley 10564N shirley@fnal.gov X X X X
Larry Sliwa 14856N Isliwa@fnal.gov X X X X X
Sue Sprosty 05674N sprosty@fnal.gov X Lighting task
managing

Glen Smith 05061N gesmi@fhal.gov X X X X Added Electrical
Tim Trout 14893N trout{@fnal.gov X X X X X
Martin Valenzuela | 05404N | valenzuela@fnal.gov X X Added Excavation
Steve Whiteaker 07648N | swhiteaker@fnal.gov X

Electrical Coordinator(s) (As defined in the Fermilab ES&H Manual 5042):

Joe Pathiyil

Prem Mattappally

Rich Bergquist (600 Volts and below)

/ /Kfu@.wl, J<<3

D/S Head Approval

S/28/04
Date ~

(1) Includes laborers, carpentry, painting. drywall, insulation, plumbing, demolition, excavations not requiring entry, etc., efc
(2) Includes heavy rigging, iron workers, welding, millwright work.

(3) Includes electrical power distribution (less than 600 Volts), equipment connection, control wiring, confined space.

(4) Includes pipe fitting, sheet metal, heating, mechanical insulation, welding, air conditioning, equipment installation work, confined space.
(3) Includes excavations requiring entry and shoring systems.
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